



**BAYFRONT CANAL AND ATHERTON CHANNEL FLOOD PROTECTION
AND ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION PROJECT
RECORD OF BID OPENING
Monday, March 12, 2021**

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| <u>Granite Rock Company:</u> | <u>\$6,864,983</u> |
| <u>Gordon N. Ball, Inc.:</u> | <u>\$8,502,180</u> |
| <u>Disney Construction:</u> | <u>\$8,555,410</u> |
| <u>McGuire and Hester:</u> | <u>\$9,111,993</u> |
| <u>Teichert Construction:</u> | <u>\$9,226,880</u> |
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: | \$7,234,853 |

**PROPOSAL TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY
FLOOD AND SEA LEVEL RISE RESILIENCY DISTRICT
BAYFRONT CANAL AND ATHERTON CHANNEL
FLOOD PROTECTION AND ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION PROJECT
TOTAL PROJECT APPROXIMATELY 1,500 FEET IN LENGTH
WITH APPURTENANT WORK THERETO
IN SAN MATEO COUNTY
DISTRICT PROJECT NO. FB020
PROJECT FILE NO. 2101**

NAME OF BIDDER: Granite Rock Company
STREET ADDRESS: 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220
MAILING ADDRESS: San Jose, CA 95138
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (408) 574-1400
FAX NUMBER: (408) 365-9548
EMAIL FOR OFFICIAL NOTIFICATIONS: estimating@graniterock.com

The work for which this proposal is submitted is for construction in accordance with the Special Provisions and Agreement annexed hereto, the project plans described below, and the Department of Transportation Standard Plans, dated May 2006, the Standard Specifications, dated May 2006, the Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates and the General Prevailing Wage Rates in effect on the date the work is accomplished.

It is the Contractor's obligation and responsibility to ensure that all work associated with this Project complies with all current Orders of the Health Officer of the County of San Mateo related to the Novel Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19). The District assumes no responsibility for work performed by Contractor that is not in compliance with all current Orders. The Contractor is advised to review the Orders of the Health Officer of the County of San Mateo, which can be found at the following link:

<https://www.smchealth.org/post/health-officer-statements-and-orders>

LOCATION OF WORK

The work will be done in accordance with the Special Provisions and Agreement annexed hereto, and in accordance with the Standard Specifications of the County of San Mateo.

The location and details of said work are further shown on the Plans titled "Bayfront Canal and Atherton Channel Flood Protection and Ecosystem Restoration Project".

**PROPOSAL TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY
FLOOD AND SEA LEVEL RISE RESILIENCY DISTRICT**

**BAYFRONT CANAL AND ATHERTON CHANNEL
FLOOD PROTECTION AND ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION PROJECT**

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|----------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------|---|-------------------------|------------------------|
| 1 | 10 | 1 | LS | Construction Waste Management | \$ 5000 ⁻ | \$ 5000 ⁻ |
| 2 | 11 | 1 | LS | Mobilization | \$ 494000 ⁻ | \$ 494000 ⁻ |
| 3 | 11-1 | 1 | LS | Water Pollution Control | \$ 70000 ⁻ | \$ 70000 ⁻ |
| 4 | 12 | 1 | LS | Maintaining Traffic | \$ 10000 ⁻ | \$ 10000 ⁻ |
| 5 | 15-1 | 10 | EA | Pothole Existing Utilities | \$ 2400 ⁻ | \$ 24000 ⁻ |
| 6 | 15-2 | 252 | LF | Remove Drainage Pipes | \$ 50 ⁻ | \$ 12600 ⁻ |
| 7 | 15-3 | 76 | LF | Remove Sewer Pipes | \$ 42 ⁻ | \$ 3192 ⁻ |
| 8 | 15-4A | 1 | LS | Protect Existing Overhead Power and Telecommunication Lines | \$ 1500 ⁻ | \$ 1500 ⁻ |
| 9 | 15-4B | 1 | LS | Protect Existing Utilities (< 12") | \$ 1500 ⁻ | \$ 1500 ⁻ |
| 10 | 15-4C | 1 | EA | Protect Existing 16" Transbay Pipe | \$ 28000 ⁻ | \$ 28000 ⁻ |
| 11 | 15-4D | 1 | EA | Protect Existing Dual 48" RCP Pipes | \$ 100000 ⁻ | \$ 100000 ⁻ |
| 12 | 15-4E | 1 | EA | Protect Existing 30" Sanitary Sewer Force Main | \$ 26000 ⁻ | \$ 26000 ⁻ |
| 13 | 15-5 | 1 | LS | Remove Existing Curb, Gutter and Median | \$ 7000 ⁻ | \$ 7000 ⁻ |
| 14 | 15-6 | 1 | LS | Remove Existing Chain Link Fence | \$ 9000 ⁻ | \$ 9000 ⁻ |
| 15 | 15-6 | 1 | LS | Remove & Relocate Cargill Water Line | \$ 11000 ⁻ | \$ 11000 ⁻ |
| 16 | 16 | 1 | LS | Clearing and Grubbing | \$ 85500 ⁻ | \$ 85500 ⁻ |
| 17 | 17 | 1 | LS | Develop and Apply Water | \$ 5500 ⁻ | \$ 5500 ⁻ |

Proposal – Continued on Next Page

Proposal – Continued from Previous Page

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|----------|-------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| 18 | 20-1 | 1 | LS | Temporary Erosion Control | \$ 4800 ⁻ | \$ 4800 ⁻ |
| 19 | 20-2 | 1 | LS | Permanent Erosion Control and Revegetation | \$ 32000 ⁻ | \$ 32000 ⁻ |
| 20 | 39 | 12,400 | SF | New Asphalt Concrete Overlay | \$ 2.12 ⁻ | \$ 26288 ⁻ |
| 21 | 39-4 | 2,850 | SF | Trench Restoration | \$ 5.72 ⁻ | \$ 16302 ⁻ |
| 22(F) | 51-1 | 261 300 | CY | Concrete (Intake and Outfall Structures) | \$ 1825 ⁻ | \$ 547,500 ⁻ |
| 23 | 51-2 | 1,082 | LF | Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (8'Wx5'H) | \$ 1277 ⁻ | \$ 1,381,714 ⁻ |
| 24 | 51-3 | 2 | EA | Access Shaft | \$ 10000 ⁻ | \$ 20000 ⁻ |
| 25 | 56-1 | 2 | EA | Reset Existing Park/Trail Signs | \$ 2800 ⁻ | \$ 5600 ⁻ |
| 26 | 64-1 | 51 | LF | 6-inch Force Main | \$ 540 ⁻ | \$ 27,540 ⁻ |
| 27 | 65 | 34 | LF | Reinforced Concrete Pipe | \$ 260 ⁻ | \$ 8,840 ⁻ |
| 28 | 65-1 | 1 | EA | Drainage Inlet | \$ 7000 ⁻ | \$ 7000 ⁻ |
| 29 | 70-1 | 2 | EA | Outfall Flap Gate | \$ 33000 ⁻ | \$ 66,000 ⁻ |
| 30(F) | 70-2 | 106 | CY | Outfall Riprap | \$ 470 ⁻ | \$ 49,820 ⁻ |
| 31 | 74 | 1 | LS | Permanent Dewatering Pump | \$ 138000 ⁻ | \$ 138,000 ⁻ |
| 32 | 75-1 | 2 | EA | Trash Rack | \$ 250000 ⁻ | \$ 500,000 ⁻ |
| 33 | 75-2 | 1 | LS | Decorative Metal Gate | \$ 5000 ⁻ | \$ 5,000 ⁻ |
| 34 | 80-1 | 182 | LF | Install Chain Link Fence and Gate | \$ 75 ⁻ | \$ 13,650 ⁻ |
| 35 | 100 | 1 | LS | Construction Surveying | \$ 18590 ⁻ | \$ 18,590 ⁻ |
| 36(F) | 101-1 | 10,840 | CY | Structure Excavation (Intake, RCB Culverts, Outfall) | \$ 55 ⁻ | \$ 572,000 ⁻ |
| 37 | 101-1 | 400 | CY | <u>Over-excavation</u> | \$ 50 ⁻ | \$ 20,000 ⁻ |
| 387(F) | 101-1 | 14,520 17,800 | CY | Forebay Excavation | \$ 40 ⁻ | \$ 712,000 ⁻ |

Proposal – Continued on Next Page

Proposal – Continued from Previous Page

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|-------------------|------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| 398 | 101-2 | 1 | LS | Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing | \$ 973300 | \$ 973300 + |
| 3940 | 101-3 | 1 | LS | Excavation Dewatering | \$ 185000 | \$ 185000 + |
| 410(F) | 101-3 | 125 | LF | Coffer Dam (2' to 5') | \$ 250 | \$ 31250 - |
| 424(F) | 101-4 | 4,5100 | CY | Bedding and Select Backfill | \$ 95 | \$ 389500 + |
| 43 | 101-4 | 400 | CY | Over-excavation Backfill | \$ 78 | \$ 31200 |
| 442(F) | 101-4 | 5,400 | CY | Trench Backfill | \$ 22 | \$ 118800 + |
| 453 | 101-5 | 1 | LS | Final Grading | \$ 21000 | \$ 21000 - |
| 464 | 101-6 | 15,000 | SF | Compacted Gravel Overlay | \$ 2.43 | \$ 36450 - |
| 475 | 102-1 | 4,000 | LF | Temporary Fence (Type ESA) | \$ 2.73 | \$ 10920 - |
| 486 | 102-2 | 1 | LS | Temporary Biological Fence | \$ 1127 | \$ 1127 - |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 6864983 |

Notes: (F) Final Pay Quantities – See Section 9-1.015, “Final Pay Items”, of the Standard Specifications.

Gaps in section numbering, above, indicate the Section is blank or does not apply.

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS: Each Bidder shall set forth below the name, business address, and telephone number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement to be performed under these Contract Documents. The Bidder shall also list the proposal item number(s) to be done, in whole or in part, by each subcontractor and the total amount of each subcontractor's work in dollars and as a percentage of the total bid amount. The Bidder's attention is directed to Section 8-1.01, "Subcontracting", of the Standard Specifications.

SUBCONTRACTORS

1. Name: Camblin Steel Item No(s). 22 (Partial)
 Address: 4175 Cincinnati, Rocklin, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 78164
 Tel: (916) 644-1300 Percent of Total Bid: 1.1 %
 License No.: 218839
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000003852

2. Name: Sequoia Ecological Consulting Item No(s). 20 (Partial)
 Address: 156 Diablo Rd., Ste 320, Danville, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 170861
 Tel: (925) 855-5500 Percent of Total Bid: 2.5 %
 License No.: N/A
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000022497

3. Name: Cell-Crete Item No(s). 20 (Partial)
 Address: 995 Zephyr Ave., Hayward, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 231013
 Tel: (510) 471-7257 Percent of Total Bid: 3.4 %
 License No.: 243404
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000005262

4. Name: Marina Landscaping Item No(s). 19
 Address: 5036 Plum Rd., Martinez, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 43324.71
 Tel: (925) 243-0288 Percent of Total Bid: 0.6 %

License No.: 492862

Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000000079

5. Name: Blue Iron Foundation Item No(s). 20 (Partial)
39
 Address: 3545 Carlin Dr., West Sacramento, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 959200 -
 Tel: (916) 272-0790 Percent of Total Bid: 14 %
 License No.: 1009464
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000004297

6. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: () _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
 License No.: _____
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

7. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: () _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
 License No.: _____
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

8. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: () _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
 License No.: _____
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

9. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: () _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
 License No.: _____
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

**PROPOSAL TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY
FLOOD AND SEA LEVEL RISE RESILIENCY DISTRICT**

**BAYFRONT CANAL AND ATHERTON CHANNEL
FLOOD PROTECTION AND ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION PROJECT**

**TOTAL PROJECT APPROXIMATELY 1,500 FEET IN LENGTH
WITH APPURTENANT WORK THERETO
IN SAN MATEO COUNTY**

**DISTRICT PROJECT NO. FB020
PROJECT FILE NO. 2101**

NAME OF BIDDER: Gordon N. Ball, Inc.
 STREET ADDRESS: 333 Camille Avenue, Alamo, CA 94507
 MAILING ADDRESS: 333 Camille Avenue, Alamo, CA 94507
 TELEPHONE NUMBER: (925) 838.5675
 FAX NUMBER: (925) 838.5915
 EMAIL FOR OFFICIAL NOTIFICATIONS: estimating@ballconco.com

The work for which this proposal is submitted is for construction in accordance with the Special Provisions and Agreement annexed hereto, the project plans described below, and the Department of Transportation Standard Plans, dated May 2006, the Standard Specifications, dated May 2006, the Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates and the General Prevailing Wage Rates in effect on the date the work is accomplished.

It is the Contractor's obligation and responsibility to ensure that all work associated with this Project complies with all current Orders of the Health Officer of the County of San Mateo related to the Novel Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19). The District assumes no responsibility for work performed by Contractor that is not in compliance with all current Orders. The Contractor is advised to review the Orders of the Health Officer of the County of San Mateo, which can be found at the following link:

<https://www.smchealth.org/post/health-officer-statements-and-orders>

LOCATION OF WORK

The work will be done in accordance with the Special Provisions and Agreement annexed hereto, and in accordance with the Standard Specifications of the County of San Mateo.

The location and details of said work are further shown on the Plans titled "Bayfront Canal and Atherton Channel Flood Protection and Ecosystem Restoration Project".

**PROPOSAL TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY
FLOOD AND SEA LEVEL RISE RESILIENCY DISTRICT**

**BAYFRONT CANAL AND AHERTON CHANNEL
FLOOD PROTECTION AND ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION PROJECT**

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|----------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| 1 | 10 | 1 | LS | Construction Waste Management | \$ 1,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 1,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 2 | 11 | 1 | LS | Mobilization | \$ 850,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 850,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 3 | 11-1 | 1 | LS | Water Pollution Control | \$ 60,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 60,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 4 | 12 | 1 | LS | Maintaining Traffic | \$ 225,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 225,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 5 | 15-1 | 10 | EA | Pothole Existing Utilities | \$ 2,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 20,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 6 | 15-2 | 252 | LF | Remove Drainage Pipes | \$ 40 ⁰⁰ | \$ 10,080 ⁰⁰ |
| 7 | 15-3 | 76 | LF | Remove Sewer Pipes | \$ 750 ⁰⁰ | \$ 57,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 8 | 15-4A | 1 | LS | Protect Existing Overhead Power and Telecommunication Lines | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 9 | 15-4B | 1 | LS | Protect Existing Utilities (< 12") | \$ 75,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 75,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 10 | 15-4C | 1 | EA | Protect Existing 16" Transbay Pipe | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 11 | 15-4D | 1 | EA | Protect Existing Dual 48" RCP Pipes | \$ 125,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 125,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 12 | 15-4E | 1 | EA | Protect Existing 30" Sanitary Sewer Force Main | \$ 25,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 25,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 13 | 15-5 | 1 | LS | Remove Existing Curb, Gutter and Median | \$ 10,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 10,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 14 | 15-6 | 1 | LS | Remove Existing Chain Link Fence | \$ 10,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 10,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 15 | 15-6 | 1 | LS | Remove & Relocate Cargill Water Line | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 16 | 16 | 1 | LS | Clearing and Grubbing | \$ 100,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 100,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 17 | 17 | 1 | LS | Develop and Apply Water | \$ 5,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 5,000 ⁰⁰ |

Proposal – Continued on Next Page

Proposal – Continued from Previous Page

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|----------|-------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| 18 | 20-1 | 1 | LS | Temporary Erosion Control | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 19 | 20-2 | 1 | LS | Permanent Erosion Control and Revegetation | \$ 25,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 25,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 20 | 39 | 12,400 | SF | New Asphalt Concrete Overlay | \$ 3 ⁰⁰ | \$ 37,200 ⁰⁰ |
| 21 | 39-4 | 2,850 | SF | Trench Restoration | \$ 15 ⁰⁰ | \$ 42,750 ⁰⁰ |
| 22(F) | 51-1 | 261 300 | CY | Concrete (Intake and Outfall Structures) | \$ 2,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 600,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 23 | 51-2 | 1,082 | LF | Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (8'Wx5'H) | \$ 1,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 1,082,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 24 | 51-3 | 2 | EA | Access Shaft | \$ 10,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 20,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 25 | 56-1 | 2 | EA | Reset Existing Park/Trail Signs | \$ 500 ⁰⁰ | \$ 1,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 26 | 64-1 | 51 | LF | 6-inch Force Main | \$ 550 ⁰⁰ | \$ 28,050 ⁰⁰ |
| 27 | 65 | 34 | LF | Reinforced Concrete Pipe | \$ 250 ⁰⁰ | \$ 8,500 ⁰⁰ |
| 28 | 65-1 | 1 | EA | Drainage Inlet | \$ 5,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 5,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 29 | 70-1 | 2 | EA | Outfall Flap Gate | \$ 30,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 60,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 30(F) | 70-2 | 106 | CY | Outfall Riprap | \$ 275 ⁰⁰ | \$ 29,150 ⁰⁰ |
| 31 | 74 | 1 | LS | Permanent Dewatering Pump | \$ 440,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 440,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 32 | 75-1 | 2 | EA | Trash Rack | \$ 275,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 550,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 33 | 75-2 | 1 | LS | Decorative Metal Gate | \$ 5,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 5,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 34 | 80-1 | 182 | LF | Install Chain Link Fence and Gate | \$ 75 ⁰⁰ | \$ 13,650 ⁰⁰ |
| 35 | 100 | 1 | LS | Construction Surveying | \$ 20,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 20,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 36(F) | 101-1 | 10,8400 | CY | Structure Excavation (Intake, RCB Culverts, Outfall) | \$ 52 ⁰⁰ | \$ 540,800 ⁰⁰ |
| 37 | 101-1 | 400 | CY | Over-excavation | \$ 50 ⁰⁰ | \$ 20,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 38(F) | 101-1 | 14,520 17.800 | CY | Forebay Excavation | \$ 45 ⁰⁰ | \$ 801,000 ⁰⁰ |

Proposal – Continued on Next Page

Proposal – Continued from Previous Page

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|--------------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 398 | 101-2 | 1 | LS | Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing | \$ 1,350,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 1,350,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 3940 | 101-3 | 1 | LS | Excavation Dewatering | \$ 100,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 100,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 410(F) | 101-3 | 125 | LF | Coffer Dam (2' to 5') | \$ 400 ⁰⁰ | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 424(F) | 101-4 | 4,5100 | CY | Bedding and Select Backfill | \$ 100 ⁰⁰ | \$ 451,000 410.0 |
| 43 | 101-4 | 400 | CY | Over-excavation Backfill | \$ 135 ⁰⁰ | \$ 54,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 442(F) | 101-4 | 5,400 | CY | Trench Backfill | \$ 60 ⁰⁰ | \$ 324,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 453 | 101-5 | 1 | LS | Final Grading | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 50,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 464 | 101-6 | 15,000 | SF | Compacted Gravel Overlay | \$ 2 ⁰⁰ | \$ 30,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 475 | 102-1 | 4,000 | LF | Temporary Fence (Type ESA) | \$ 3 ⁰⁰ | \$ 12,000 ⁰⁰ |
| 486 | 102-2 | 1 | LS | Temporary Biological Fence | \$ 20,000 ⁰⁰ | \$ 20,000 ⁰⁰ |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 8,502,180 ⁰⁰ |

Notes: (F) Final Pay Quantities – See Section 9-1.015, “Final Pay Items”, of the Standard Specifications.

Gaps in section numbering, above, indicate the Section is blank or does not apply.

License No.: 397082

Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000007294

5. Name: NO SUB Item No(s). Fence 14, 33, 34
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: (____) _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
 License No.: _____
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

6. Name: cell-concrete Item No(s). cellular concrete 42(p)
 Address: Hayward, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 321,888⁰⁰
 Tel: (510) 471-7257 Percent of Total Bid: 3.8 %
 License No.: 243404
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000000262

7. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: (____) _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
 License No.: _____
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

8. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: (____) _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
 License No.: _____
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

9. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: (____) _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
 License No.: _____
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

**PROPOSAL TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY
FLOOD AND SEA LEVEL RISE RESILIENCY DISTRICT**

**BAYFRONT CANAL AND ATHERTON CHANNEL
FLOOD PROTECTION AND ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION PROJECT**

**TOTAL PROJECT APPROXIMATELY 1,500 FEET IN LENGTH
WITH APPURTENANT WORK THERETO
IN SAN MATEO COUNTY**

**DISTRICT PROJECT NO. FB020
PROJECT FILE NO. 2101**

NAME OF BIDDER: DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 STREET ADDRESS: 533 Airport Blvd, Suite 120 - Burlingame CA 94010
 MAILING ADDRESS: "
 TELEPHONE NUMBER: (650) 259-9545
 FAX NUMBER: (650) 259-9673
 EMAIL FOR OFFICIAL NOTIFICATIONS: dzaratian@disneyconstruction.com

The work for which this proposal is submitted is for construction in accordance with the Special Provisions and Agreement annexed hereto, the project plans described below, and the Department of Transportation Standard Plans, dated May 2006, the Standard Specifications, dated May 2006, the Labor Surcharge and Equipment Rental Rates and the General Prevailing Wage Rates in effect on the date the work is accomplished.

It is the Contractor's obligation and responsibility to ensure that all work associated with this Project complies with all current Orders of the Health Officer of the County of San Mateo related to the Novel Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19). The District assumes no responsibility for work performed by Contractor that is not in compliance with all current Orders. The Contractor is advised to review the Orders of the Health Officer of the County of San Mateo, which can be found at the following link:

<https://www.smchealth.org/post/health-officer-statements-and-orders>

LOCATION OF WORK

The work will be done in accordance with the Special Provisions and Agreement annexed hereto, and in accordance with the Standard Specifications of the County of San Mateo.

The location and details of said work are further shown on the Plans titled "Bayfront Canal and Atherton Channel Flood Protection and Ecosystem Restoration Project".

**PROPOSAL TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY
FLOOD AND SEA LEVEL RISE RESILIENCY DISTRICT**

**BAYFRONT CANAL AND ATHERTON CHANNEL
FLOOD PROTECTION AND ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION PROJECT**

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|----------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------|---|-------------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 10 | 1 | LS | Construction Waste Management | \$ 10,000 | \$ 10,000 |
| 2 | 11 | 1 | LS | Mobilization | \$850,000 | \$ 850,000 |
| 3 | 11-1 | 1 | LS | Water Pollution Control | \$20,000 | \$ 20,000 |
| 4 | 12 | 1 | LS | Maintaining Traffic | \$ 50,000 | \$ 50,000 |
| 5 | 15-1 | 10 | EA | Pothole Existing Utilities | \$ 1,500 | \$ 15,000 |
| 6 | 15-2 | 252 | LF | Remove Drainage Pipes | \$ 15 | \$ 3,780 |
| 7 | 15-3 | 76 | LF | Remove Sewer Pipes | \$ 120 | \$ 9,120 |
| 8 | 15-4A | 1 | LS | Protect Existing Overhead Power and Telecommunication Lines | \$ 20,000 | \$ 20,000 |
| 9 | 15-4B | 1 | LS | Protect Existing Utilities (< 12") | \$ 5,000 | \$ 5,000 |
| 10 | 15-4C | 1 | EA | Protect Existing 16" Transbay Pipe | \$ 20,000 | \$ 20,000 |
| 11 | 15-4D | 1 | EA | Protect Existing Dual 48" RCP Pipes | \$ 40,000 | \$ 40,000 |
| 12 | 15-4E | 1 | EA | Protect Existing 30" Sanitary Sewer Force Main | \$ 5,000 | \$ 5,000 |
| 13 | 15-5 | 1 | LS | Remove Existing Curb, Gutter and Median | \$ 25,000 | \$ 25,000 |
| 14 | 15-6 | 1 | LS | Remove Existing Chain Link Fence | \$ 7,000 | \$ 7,000 |
| 15 | 15-6 | 1 | LS | Remove & Relocate Cargill Water Line | \$ 5,000 | \$ 5,000 |
| 16 | 16 | 1 | LS | Clearing and Grubbing | \$100,000 | \$ 100,000 |
| 17 | 17 | 1 | LS | Develop and Apply Water | \$ 10,000 | \$ 10,000 |

Proposal – Continued on Next Page

Proposal – Continued from Previous Page

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|----------|-------------|--------------------------|-----------------|--|-------------------------|--------------------|
| 18 | 20-1 | 1 | LS | Temporary Erosion Control | \$ 40,000 | \$ 40,000 |
| 19 | 20-2 | 1 | LS | Permanent Erosion Control and Revegetation | \$ 30,000 | \$ 30,000 |
| 20 | 39 | 12,400 | SF | New Asphalt Concrete Overlay | \$ 6.50 | \$ 80,600 |
| 21 | 39-4 | 2,850 | SF | Trench Restoration | \$ 20 | \$ 57,000 |
| 22(F) | 51-1 | 26 300 | CY | Concrete (Intake and Outfall Structures) | \$ 2,200 | \$ 660,000 |
| 23 | 51-2 | 1,082 | LF | Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts (8'Wx5'H) | \$ 750 | \$ 811,500 |
| 24 | 51-3 | 2 | EA | Access Shaft | \$ 7,000 | \$ 14,000 |
| 25 | 56-1 | 2 | EA | Reset Existing Park/Trail Signs | \$ 1,500 | \$ 3,000 |
| 26 | 64-1 | 51 | LF | 6-inch Force Main | \$ 600 | \$ 30,600 |
| 27 | 65 | 34 | LF | Reinforced Concrete Pipe | \$ 150 | \$ 5,100 |
| 28 | 65-1 | 1 | EA | Drainage Inlet | \$ 7,000 | \$ 7,000 |
| 29 | 70-1 | 2 | EA | Outfall Flap Gate | \$ 33,000 | \$ 66,000 |
| 30(F) | 70-2 | 106 | CY | Outfall Riprap | \$ 270 | \$ 28,620 |
| 31 | 74 | 1 | LS | Permanent Dewatering Pump | \$ 150,000 | \$ 150,000 |
| 32 | 75-1 | 2 | EA | Trash Rack | \$ 250,000 | \$ 500,000 |
| 33 | 75-2 | 1 | LS | Decorative Metal Gate | \$ 12,000 | \$ 12,000 |
| 34 | 80-1 | 182 | LF | Install Chain Link Fence and Gate | \$ 120 | \$ 21,840 |
| 35 | 100 | 1 | LS | Construction Surveying | \$ 25,000 | \$ 25,000 |
| 36(F) | 101-1 | 10,8400 | CY | Structure Excavation (Intake, RCB Culverts, Outfall) | \$ 80 | \$ 832,000 |
| 37 | 101-1 | 400 | CY | Over-excavation | \$ 95 | \$ 38,000 |
| 387(F) | 101-1 | 14,520 17.800 | CY | Forebay Excavation | \$ 70 | \$ 1,246,000 |

Proposal – Continued on Next Page

Proposal – Continued from Previous Page

| Item No. | Section No. | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | Item Description | Item Price (In Figures) | Total (In Figures) |
|-------------------|------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| 398 | 101-2 | 1 | LS | Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing | \$1,950,000 | \$1,950,000 |
| 3940 | 101-3 | 1 | LS | Excavation Dewatering | \$ 50,000 | \$ 50,000 |
| 410(F) | 101-3 | 125 | LF | Coffer Dam (2' to 5') | \$ 450 | \$ 56,250 |
| 424(F) | 101-4 | 4,5100 | CY | Bedding and Select Backfill | \$ 70 | \$ 287,000 |
| 43 | 101-4 | 400 | CY | Over-excavation Backfill | \$ 75 | \$ 30,000 |
| 442(F) | 101-4 | 5,400 | CY | Trench Backfill | \$ 50 | \$ 270,000 |
| 453 | 101-5 | 1 | LS | Final Grading | \$ 15,000 | \$ 15,000 |
| 464 | 101-6 | 15,000 | SF | Compacted Gravel Overlay | \$ 1.00 | \$ 15,000 |
| 475 | 102-1 | 4,000 | LF | Temporary Fence (Type ESA) | \$ 4.00 | \$ 16,000 |
| 486 | 102-2 | 1 | LS | Temporary Biological Fence | \$ 13,000 | \$ 13,000 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$8,550,410 8,555,410 - R.F. |

Notes: (F) Final Pay Quantities – See Section 9-1.015, “Final Pay Items”, of the Standard Specifications.

Gaps in section numbering, above, indicate the Section is blank or does not apply.

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS: Each Bidder shall set forth below the name, business address, and telephone number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement to be performed under these Contract Documents. The Bidder shall also list the proposal item number(s) to be done, in whole or in part, by each subcontractor and the total amount of each subcontractor's work in dollars and as a percentage of the total bid amount. The Bidder's attention is directed to Section 8-1.01, "Subcontracting", of the Standard Specifications.

SUBCONTRACTORS

1. Name: Archibald Paving Item No(s). 20, 21
 Address: Redwood City, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 60,000
 Tel: (650) 364-3045 Percent of Total Bid: 0.7 %
 License No.: 267077
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000004140

2. Name: Marina Landscape Item No(s). 19
 Address: Martinez, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 31,400
 Tel: (925) 243-0288 Percent of Total Bid: 0.3 %
 License No.: 492862
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000000079

3. Name: Blocka Construction Item No(s). 31
 Address: Pleasanton, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 99,800
 Tel: (910) 657-3686 Percent of Total Bid: 1.1 %
 License No.: 679326
 Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000000447

4. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
 Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
 Tel: () _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %

License No.: _____
Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

5. Name: Camblin Steel Item No(s). 22
Address: Roseville CA Dollar Amount: \$ 78,125
Tel: (916) 644-1300 Percent of Total Bid: 1.0 %
License No.: 218837
Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000003852

~~6. Name: Stroer & Graft, Inc. Item No(s). 39
Address: Antioch, CA Dollar Amount: \$ 500,000
Tel: (925) 778-0200 Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
License No.: 397082
Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000007294~~

~~- R.D.~~

7. Name: Blue Iron Foundations Item No(s). 39
Address: Sacramento CA Dollar Amount: \$ 750,000
Tel: (949) 265-5991 Percent of Total Bid: 7.5 %
License No.: 1009464
Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: 1000004297

8. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
Tel: (____) _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
License No.: _____
Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____

9. Name: _____ Item No(s). _____
Address: _____ Dollar Amount: \$ _____
Tel: (____) _____ Percent of Total Bid: _____ %
License No.: _____
Department of Industrial Relations Registration No.: _____